State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capitol Station
A[Bany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777

Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

JANUARY 2020 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only
the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases
will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular
session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the
Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the
beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24
hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of
costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

529266
109097
523472/
523608/
524678/
525086/
525882/
526118/
526975/
528055/
528174
528923
528278
528016
529090

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 8, 2020
1:00 P.M. SESSION

FURMAN v DeSIMONE
PEOPLE v TINKER CUTTLER
MATTER OF ROBERT B.

MATTER OF MATZELL v ANNUCCI

MATTER OF ADAM V. v. ASHLI W.

ROULHAC v HERMANCE

MATTER OF ALLY FINANCIAL INC V BILLS TOWING SERVICE INC


http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3
http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
A[Bany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777

Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

527701
110708
528698
528995
527090

527908
527280/
527281
528413
528377

109299/
109313
527939
528496
528274
528481
528090
528365
109342/
109343
527838

THURSDAY, JANUARY 9, 2020
1:00 P.M. SESSION

ESTATE OF JOYCE SAVAGE v KREDENTSER

PEOPLE v JEFFREY L. HORTON

GULF COAST BANK & TRUST CO. v VIRGIL RESORT FUNDING GROUP
EMMONS v BROOME COUNTY

MATTER OF EMERALD INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS v TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL
OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

LAVRINOVICH v CONRAD

MATTER OF ISABELLA I.

MATTER OF AYDDEN OO.
MATTER OF OSHIER v NYS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

FRIDAY, JANUARY 10, 2020
9:30 A.M. SESSION

PEOPLE v RASAUN WATKINS

MATTER OF SUSKO v SUSKO

STATE OF NEW YORK v MOUNTAIN CREEK
MATTER OF ESTATE OF PAUL J. WALTER
MATTER OF ESTATE OF ASH

BEKKERING v CHRISTIANA

MATTER OF TAMARA T. v BRANDON U.
PEOPLE v RASHENE T. LAWTON

MATTER OF ERICA X. v LISA X.



State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
A[Bany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777

Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

109074
526043
526044
527579
528938
528082
528736
527683
527459

109817
526656
528246
527971
528476
528599/
528915
526605
526231/
528151

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2020
1:00 P.M. SESSION

PEOPLE v JACOB HEIMROTH

MATTER OF DESIREA F. v ST. LAWRENCE CO DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
MATTER OF DAKOTA F.

MATTER OF AGOSTINI v ELIA

MATTER OF IRELAND v THE PINES

BELL-VESELY v VESELY

MOORE v BAUMGARDNER

MATTER OF O'BRIEN v RUTLAND

MATTER OF CHEVY Il

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2020
1:00 P.M. SESSION

PEOPLE v ZECARY L. BANKS

MATTER OF CLM ASSOCIATES v NEW YORK STATE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL
AMICA INSURANCE v BAUM

SMITH v STATE OF NEW YORK

BAKER v HARRISON

HEALY v PICCIRILLI

MATTER OF RONALD EE. v CRYSTAL F.
MATTER OF JACOB WW. v JOY XX.



State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
A[Bany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777

Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

527904

528675
528106
527447
527938
528241
528922

528226

526612
528501
526931
528310
109825
110306
528994
528945
529151

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2020
1:00 P.M. SESSION

MATTER OF GANNETT SATELLITE INFO. NETWORK v NEW YORK STATE
THRUWAY AUTH.

DARROW v HETRONIC DEUTSCHLAND GMBH

MORGAN V KILROY

FEDERAL NATL. MTGE. ASSOC. v SYVERSEN

MATTER OF JOSEPH F. v STEPHANIE G.

JONES v COUNTY OF CHENANGO

MATTER OF SPRATLEY and NEW YORK STATE DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS AND
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2020
1:00 P.M. SESSION

MATTER OF DEX MEDIA v TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL OF THE STATE OF NEW
YORK

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION v ORCUTT
WHITESIDE v STACHECKI

MATTER OF SHANNON X. v KONI Y.

REDWING CONSTRUCTION CO. v SEXTON
PEOPLE v ARIANA L. EDWARDS

PEOPLE v JOHN K. MARTZ

MATTER OF FERNANDEZ v NEW YORK UNIV.
MATTER OF SANCHEZ v JACOBI MED. CENTER
MATTER OF ARIAS v CITY OF NEW YORK



State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
A[Bany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777

Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

525203/
525204
528898
528740
528591
528802/
528864
527234
109810

FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2020
9:30 A.M. SESSION

ROSEN v MOSBY

DODSON v TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF ROTTERDAM
A.E. ROSEN ELECTRICAL CO. v PLANK LLC

MARKOU v SANO-RUBIN CONSTRUCTION CO.

WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOC. v ISLEY

MATTER OF CHALASANI v ELIA
PEOPLE v TORRENCE STEELE



