

State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capitol Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

JANUARY 2020 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24 hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 8, 2020 1:00 P.M. SESSION

529266	FURMAN v DeSIMONE
109097	PEOPLE v TINKER CUTTLER
523472/	MATTER OF ROBERT B.
523608/	
524678/	
525086/	
525882/	
526118/	
526975/	
528055/	
528174	
528923	MATTER OF MATZELL v ANNUCCI
528278	MATTER OF ADAM V. v. ASHLI W.
528016	ROULHAC v HERMANCE
529090	MATTER OF ALLY FINANCIAL INC V BILLS TOWING SERVICE INC



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

THURSDAY, JANUARY 9, 2020 1:00 P.M. SESSION

527701	ESTATE OF JOYCE SAVAGE v KREDENTSER
110708	PEOPLE v JEFFREY L. HORTON
528698	GULF COAST BANK & TRUST CO. v VIRGIL RESORT FUNDING GROUP
528995	EMMONS v BROOME COUNTY
527090	MATTER OF EMERALD INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS v TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL
	OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
527908	LAVRINOVICH v CONRAD
527280/	MATTER OF ISABELLA I.
527281	
528413	MATTER OF AYDDEN OO.
528377	MATTER OF OSHIER VINYS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

FRIDAY, JANUARY 10, 2020 9:30 A.M. SESSION

109299/	PEOPLE v RASAUN WATKINS
109313	
527939	MATTER OF SUSKO v SUSKO
528496	STATE OF NEW YORK v MOUNTAIN CREEK
528274	MATTER OF ESTATE OF PAUL J. WALTER
528481	MATTER OF ESTATE OF ASH
528090	BEKKERING v CHRISTIANA
528365	MATTER OF TAMARA T. v BRANDON U.
109342/	PEOPLE v RASHENE T. LAWTON
109343	
527838	MATTER OF ERICA X. v LISA X.



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2020 1:00 P.M. SESSION

109074	PEOPLE v JACOB HEIMROTH
526043	MATTER OF DESIREA F. v ST. LAWRENCE CO DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
526044	MATTER OF DAKOTA F.
527579	MATTER OF AGOSTINI v ELIA
528938	MATTER OF IRELAND v THE PINES
528082	BELL-VESELY v VESELY
528736	MOORE v BAUMGARDNER
527683	MATTER OF O'BRIEN v RUTLAND
527459	MATTER OF CHEVY II.

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2020 1:00 P.M. SESSION

109817	PEOPLE v ZECARY L. BANKS
526656	MATTER OF CLM ASSOCIATES v NEW YORK STATE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL
528246	AMICA INSURANCE v BAUM
527971	SMITH v STATE OF NEW YORK
528476	BAKER v HARRISON
528599/	HEALY v PICCIRILLI
528915	
526605	MATTER OF RONALD EE. v CRYSTAL F.
526231/	MATTER OF JACOB WW. v JOY XX.
528151	



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2020 1:00 P.M. SESSION

527904	MATTER OF GANNETT SATELLITE INFO. NETWORK v NEW YORK STATE
	THRUWAY AUTH.
528675	DARROW v HETRONIC DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
528106	MORGAN V KILROY
527447	FEDERAL NATL. MTGE. ASSOC. v SYVERSEN
527938	MATTER OF JOSEPH F. v STEPHANIE G.
528241	JONES v COUNTY OF CHENANGO
528922	MATTER OF SPRATLEY and NEW YORK STATE DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS AND
	COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2020 1:00 P.M. SESSION

528226	MATTER OF DEX MEDIA VIAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL OF THE STATE OF NEW
	YORK
526612	HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION v ORCUTT
528501	WHITESIDE v STACHECKI
526931	MATTER OF SHANNON X. v KONI Y.
528310	REDWING CONSTRUCTION CO. v SEXTON
109825	PEOPLE v ARIANA L. EDWARDS
110306	PEOPLE v JOHN K. MARTZ
528994	MATTER OF FERNANDEZ v NEW YORK UNIV.
528945	MATTER OF SANCHEZ v JACOBI MED. CENTER
529151	MATTER OF ARIAS v CITY OF NEW YORK



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2020 9:30 A.M. SESSION

525203/	ROSEN v MOSBY
525204	
528898	DODSON v TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF ROTTERDAM
528740	A.E. ROSEN ELECTRICAL CO. v PLANK LLC
528591	MARKOU v SANO-RUBIN CONSTRUCTION CO.
528802/	WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOC. v ISLEY
528864	
527234	MATTER OF CHALASANI v ELIA
109810	PEOPLE v TORRENCE STEELE